Oregon State University

The Degree Partnership Program
Enrollment Summary: Winter Term 2004

Community Colleges Headcount Percent
Chemeketa Community College 2 0.1%
Linn-Benton Community College 1,309 90.5%
Portland Community College* 131 9.1%
Southwestern Oregon Community College 4 0.3%
Total** 1,446 100.0%

* Includes Tillamook Bay Community College and Columbia Gorge Community College.

**Duplicated Headcount (Some students have dual enroliment at OSU/LBCC and OSU/PCC).

The unduplicated headcount is 1,437.

Headcount by Gender, Full-Time/Part-Time, Residency, Age Groups

Men
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Full-Time

Part-Time

Oregon Residents
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International

Age under 25
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Headcount by Ethnicity
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American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian/Pacific Islander

Black
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Total for U.S. Minorities
White

International
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Total

Headcount by Academic Unit
College of Agricultural Sciences
College of Business

School of Education

College of Engineering

College of Forestry

College of Health and Human Sciences
College of Liberal Arts

College of Science

University Exploratory Study Program
Total

Headcount
730
707

1,122
315

1,367
53
17

1,086
351

Headcount
19

89

31

50

189

1,163

17

68

1,437

Headcount
105
226

1

249
44
232
292
226
62
1,437

Percent
50.8%
49.2%

78.1%
21.9%

95.1%
3.7%
1.2%

75.6%
24.4%

Percent
1.3%
6.2%
2.2%
3.5%

13.2%
80.9%
1.2%
4.7%
100.0%

Percent
7.3%
15.7%
0.1%
17.3%
3.1%
16.1%
20.3%
15.7%
4.3%
100.0%

The number of students in the University Honors College is 13 (out of 1,437).

Source: End of Term Banner Student Data Extract File, Office of Institutional Research, (7/20/2004).
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OSU Student Credit Hours, FTE and Headcount by Student Class Standing

Unduplicated % of Total

Class Standing Headcount Headcount SCH FTE
Freshman 116 8.1% 1,260 84.0
Sophomore 288 20.0% 3,497 233.1
Junior 427 29.7% 5,579 371.9
Senior 576 40.1% 8,028 535.2
Non-Degree Undergrad 0 0.0% 0 0.0
Post Baccalaureate 30 2.1% 249 16.6
Total 1,437 100.0% 18,613 1,240.9

OSU and Linn-Benton Community College

osu LBCC OSU and LBCC

Unduplicated % of Total
Class Standing SCH FTE SCH FTE| Total SCH Total FTE Headcount Headcount
Freshman 1,187 79.1 257 17.1 1,444 96.3 111 8.5%
Sophomore 3,099 206.6 407 27.1 3,506 233.7 261 19.9%
Junior 4,903 326.9 356 23.7 5,259 350.6 379 29.0%
Senior 7,355 490.3 194 129 7,549 503.3 530 40.5%
Non-Degree Undergrad 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Post Baccalaureate 225 15.0 9 0.6 234 15.6 28 2.1%
Total for Undergraduate 16,769 1,117.9 1,223 81.5 17,992 1,199.5 1,309 100.0%
OSU and Portland Community College*

osu PCC OSU and PCC

Unduplicated % of Total
Class Standing SCH FTE SCH FTE| Total SCH Total FTE Headcount Headcount
Freshman 73 4.9 0 0.0 73 4.9 5 3.8%
Sophomore 387 25.8 0 0.0 387 25.8 26 19.8%
Junior 675 45.0 12 0.8 687 45.8 48 36.6%
Senior 732 48.8 0 0.0 732 48.8 50 38.2%
Non-Degree Undergrad 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Post Baccalaureate 24 1.6 0 0.0 24 1.6 2 1.5%
Total for Undergraduate 1,891 126.1 12 0.8 1,903 126.9 131 100.0%

* Includes Tillamook Bay Community College and Columbia Gorge Community College.

OSU and Southwestern Oregon Community College

OoSu SWOCC OSU and SWOCC

Unduplicated % of Total
Class Standing SCH FTE SCH FTE| Total SCH Total FTE Headcount Headcount
Freshman 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Sophomore 27 1.8 0 0.0 27 1.8 2 50.0%
Junior 32 2.1 0 0.0 32 2.1 2 50.0%
Senior 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Non-Degree Undergrad 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Post Baccalaureate 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Total for Undergraduate 59 3.9 0 0.0 59 3.9 4 100.0%
OSU and Chemeketa Community College

OoSu CCC OSU and CCC

Unduplicated % of Total
Class Standing SCH FTE SCH FTE| Total SCH Total FTE Headcount Headcount
Freshman 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Sophomore 9 0.6 0 0.0 9 0.6 1 50.0%
Junior 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Senior 14 0.9 0 0.0 14 0.9 1 50.0%
Non-Degree Undergrad 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Post Baccalaureate 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0%
Total Sv\ueeerfiadustererm Banner Student Data Extract FiR8 Office of Iifstitutional Research. 07920/2004)23 15 2 100.0%
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Top 10 Majors by Enrollment Headcount Percent
Business Administration 226 15.7%
General Science 104 7.2%
Human Development and Family Sciences* 85 5.9%
University Exploratory Studies 62 4.3%
Liberal Studies 53 3.7%
Exercise and Sport Science 53 3.7%
Computer Science* 48 3.3%
Psychology 38 2.6%
Construction Engineering Management* 36 2.5%
Biology 31 2.2%

*Includes Pre-Professional

New Students* by Prior Institution**

Institution State Headcount
College of St Benedict MN 1
SUNY-Excelsior College NY 1
Lane Community College OR 1
Linn-Benton Community College OR 31
Oregon Inst of Technology OR 1
Portland Com College-Main OR 1
Rogue Community College OR 1
Southern Oregon University OR 1
Western Oregon University OR 1
Skagit Valley College WA 1
Total 40

* New Students were identified by First_Term_Of_Attendance =200402 or null and
Student_Status=AS.

** Prior Institution was the most recently attended non-high school institution at the time
of admission.

Source: End of Term Banner Student Data Extract File, Office of Institutional Research, (7/20/2004).
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Headcount by Academic Unit and Major

Headcount
College of Agricultural Sciences
Agricultural and Resource Economics
Agricultural Business Management 9
Animal Sciences 27
Bioresource Research
Crop Science and Soil Science
Environmental Economics, Policy and Management
Fisheries and Wildlife 19
Food Science and Technology 8
General Agriculture 12
Horticulture
Natural Resources
Rangeland Resources
Subtotal 105
College of Business
Business Administration 226
Subtotal 226
School of Education 1
College of Engineering
Bioengineering
Chemical Engineering
Pre-Chemical Engineering
Civil Engineering 21
Pre-Civil Engineering 7
Computer Engineering 13
Pre-Computer Engineering 4
Computer Science 25
Pre-Computer Science 18
Construction Engineering Management 21
Pre-Construction Engineering Management 16
Electrical and Electronics Engineering 14
Pre-Electrical Engineering 16
Environmental Engineering
Pre-Environmental Engineering
Industrial and Manufacturing Engineering
Pre-Industrial and Manufacturing Engineering 5
Industrial Engineering 10
Pre-Industrial Engineering
Manufacturing Engineering
Mechanical Engineering 19
Pre-Mechanical Engineering 18
Nuclear Engineering
Pre-Nuclear Engineering
Pre-General Engineering
Subtotal 249

Source: End of Term Banner Student Data Extract File, Office of Institutional Research, (7/20/2004).
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College of Forestry

Forest Engineering 8
Forest Management 13
Forest Recreation Resources 7
Natural Resources 11

Pre-Forest/Civil Engineering
Wood Science and Technology 4
Subtotal 44

College of Health and Human Sciences

Apparel Design 5
Pre-Apparel

Environmental Health and Safety 3
Exercise and Sport Science 53
Health Care Administration 2

Pre-Health Care Administration

Health Promotion and Education 20
Pre-Health Promotion and Education 3
Housing Studies

Human Development and Family Sciences 85
Interior Design 4
Pre-Interiors 11
Merchandising Management 21
Nutrition and Food Management 16
Subtotal 232

College of Liberal Arts

Anthropology 14
Applied Visual Arts 18
Art 13
Economics 6
English 23
Ethnic Studies 4
French

German 2
History 24
Liberal Studies 53
Music 8
Philosophy

Political Science 26
Pre-Communication 20
Psychology 38
Sociology 14
Spanish 7
Speech Communication 17
Subtotal 292

College of Pharmacy
Pharmacy, Doctor of Pharmacy (4-year)

o

Pre-Pharmacy
Subtotal

Source: End of Term Banner Student Data Extract File, Office of Institutional Research, (7/20/2004).
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College of Science

Biochemistry and Biophysics 1
Biology 31
Botany

Chemistry

Environmental Science 29
General Science 104
Geography 5
Geology 6
Mathematical Sciences 1
Mathematics 7
Medical Technology 1
Microbiology 6
Natural Resources 2
Physics 3
Zoology 14
Subtotal 226
University Exploratory Studies Program 62
Grand Total 1,437

Source: End of Term Banner Student Data Extract File, Office of Institutional Research, (7/20/2004).



