## **The Degree Partnership Program**

### **Enrollment Summary: Winter Term 2004**

Community Colleges	Headcount	Percent
Chemeketa Community College	2	0.1%
Linn-Benton Community College	1,309	90.5%
Portland Community College*	131	9.1%
Southwestern Oregon Community College	4	0.3%
Total**	1,446	100.0%

<sup>\*</sup> Includes Tillamook Bay Community College and Columbia Gorge Community College.

#### Headcount by Gender, Full-Time/Part-Time, Residency, Age Groups

	Headcount	Percent
Men	730	50.8%
Women	707	49.2%
Full-Time	1,122	78.1%
Part-Time Part-Time	315	21.9%
Oregon Residents	1,367	95.1%
Other U.S. Residents	53	3.7%
International	17	1.2%
Age under 25	1,086	75.6%
Age 25 or older	351	24.4%

#### **Headcount by Ethnicity**

U.S. Minorities	Headcount	Percent
American Indian/Alaskan Native	19	1.3%
Asian/Pacific Islander	89	6.2%
Black	31	2.2%
Hispanic	50	3.5%
Total for U.S. Minorities	189	13.2%
White	1,163	80.9%
International	17	1.2%
Unknown	68	4.7%
Total	1,437	100.0%

Headcount by Academic Unit	Headcount	Percent
College of Agricultural Sciences	105	7.3%
College of Business	226	15.7%
School of Education	1	0.1%
College of Engineering	249	17.3%
College of Forestry	44	3.1%
College of Health and Human Sciences	232	16.1%
College of Liberal Arts	292	20.3%
College of Science	226	15.7%
University Exploratory Study Program	62	4.3%
Total	1,437	100.0%

The number of students in the University Honors College is 13 (out of 1,437).

<sup>\*\*</sup>Duplicated Headcount (Some students have dual enrollment at OSU/LBCC and OSU/PCC).

The unduplicated headcount is 1,437.

## The Degree Partnership Program

**Enrollment Summary: Winter Term 2004** 

#### OSU Student Credit Hours, FTE and Headcount by Student Class Standing

	Unduplicated	% of Total		
Class Standing	Headcount	Headcount	SCH	FTE
Freshman	116	8.1%	1,260	84.0
Sophomore	288	20.0%	3,497	233.1
Junior	427	29.7%	5,579	371.9
Senior	576	40.1%	8,028	535.2
Non-Degree Undergrad	0	0.0%	0	0.0
Post Baccalaureate	30	2.1%	249	16.6
Total	1,437	100.0%	18,613	1,240.9

**OSU and Linn-Benton Community College** 

		osu	LB	cc		OSU a	nd LBCC	
Class Standing	SCH	FTE	SCH	FTE	Total SCH	Total FTE	Unduplicated Headcount	% of Total Headcount
Freshman	1,187	79.1	257	17.1	1,444	96.3	111	8.5%
Sophomore	3,099	206.6	407	27.1	3,506	233.7	261	19.9%
Junior	4,903	326.9	356	23.7	5,259	350.6	379	29.0%
Senior	7,355	490.3	194	12.9	7,549	503.3	530	40.5%
Non-Degree Undergrad	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Post Baccalaureate	225	15.0	9	0.6	234	15.6	28	2.1%
Total for Undergraduate	16,769	1,117.9	1,223	81.5	17,992	1,199.5	1,309	100.0%

**OSU and Portland Community College\*** 

		osu	F	CC		osu	and PCC	
Class Standing	SCH	FTE	SCH	FTE	Total SCH	Total FTE	Unduplicated Headcount	% of Total Headcount
Freshman	73	4.9	0	0.0	73	4.9	5	3.8%
Sophomore	387	25.8	0	0.0	387	25.8	26	19.8%
Junior	675	45.0	12	0.8	687	45.8	48	36.6%
Senior	732	48.8	0	0.0	732	48.8	50	38.2%
Non-Degree Undergrad	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Post Baccalaureate	24	1.6	0	0.0	24	1.6	2	1.5%
Total for Undergraduate	1,891	126.1	12	0.8	1,903	126.9	131	100.0%

<sup>\*</sup> Includes Tillamook Bay Community College and Columbia Gorge Community College.

**OSU and Southwestern Oregon Community College** 

		osu	SV	vocc		OSU ar	nd SWOCC	
Class Standing	SCH	FTE	SCH	FTE	Total SCH	Total FTE	Unduplicated Headcount	% of Total Headcount
Freshman	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Sophomore	27	1.8	0	0.0	27	1.8	2	50.0%
Junior	32	2.1	0	0.0	32	2.1	2	50.0%
Senior	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Non-Degree Undergrad	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Post Baccalaureate	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Total for Undergraduate	59	3.9	0	0.0	59	3.9	4	100.0%

**OSU and Chemeketa Community College** 

		osu	(	ccc		osu	and CCC	
Class Standing	SCH	FTE	SCH	FTE	Total SCH	Total FTE	Unduplicated Headcount	% of Total Headcount
Freshman	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Sophomore	9	0.6	0	0.0	9	0.6	1	50.0%
Junior	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Senior	14	0.9	0	0.0	14	0.9	1	50.0%
Non-Degree Undergrad	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Post Baccalaureate	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0%
Total Southoder Enaduate Ferm Banner Student Data E	xtract Files.	Office of 1rfst	titutional <b>R</b>	esearch, (979/2	20/2004)23	1.5	2	100.0%

## **The Degree Partnership Program**

### **Enrollment Summary: Winter Term 2004**

Top 10 Majors by Enrollment	Headcount	Percent
Business Administration	226	15.7%
General Science	104	7.2%
Human Development and Family Sciences*	85	5.9%
University Exploratory Studies	62	4.3%
Liberal Studies	53	3.7%
Exercise and Sport Science	53	3.7%
Computer Science*	48	3.3%
Psychology	38	2.6%
Construction Engineering Management*	36	2.5%
Biology	31	2.2%

#### New Students\* by Prior Institution\*\*

\*Includes Pre-Professional

Institution	State	Headcount
College of St Benedict	MN	1
SUNY-Excelsior College	NY	1
Lane Community College	OR	1
Linn-Benton Community College	OR	31
Oregon Inst of Technology	OR	1
Portland Com College-Main	OR	1
Rogue Community College	OR	1
Southern Oregon University	OR	1
Western Oregon University	OR	1
Skagit Valley College	WA	1
Total		40

<sup>\*</sup> New Students were identified by First\_Term\_Of\_Attendance =200402 or null and Student\_Status=AS.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Prior Institution was the most recently attended non-high school institution at the time of admission.

# **The Degree Partnership Program**

## **Enrollment Summary: Winter Term 2004**

#### **Headcount by Academic Unit and Major**

neadcount by Academic Unit and W	iajor
	Headcount
College of Agricultural Sciences	
Agricultural and Resource Economics	1
Agricultural Business Management	9
Animal Sciences	27
Bioresource Research	4
Crop Science and Soil Science	9
Environmental Economics, Policy and Management	2
Fisheries and Wildlife	19
Food Science and Technology	8
General Agriculture	12
Horticulture	8
Natural Resources	5
Rangeland Resources	1
Subtotal	105
College of Business	
Business Administration	226
Subtotal	226
School of Education	1
College of Engineering	
Bioengineering	4
Chemical Engineering	8
Pre-Chemical Engineering	5
Civil Engineering	21
Pre-Civil Engineering	7
Computer Engineering	13
Pre-Computer Engineering	4
Computer Science	25
Pre-Computer Science	18
Construction Engineering Management	21
Pre-Construction Engineering Management	16
Electrical and Electronics Engineering	14
Pre-Electrical Engineering	16
Environmental Engineering	3
Pre-Environmental Engineering	2
Industrial and Manufacturing Engineering	1
Pre-Industrial and Manufacturing Engineering	5
Industrial Engineering	10
Pre-Industrial Engineering	2
Manufacturing Engineering	6
Mechanical Engineering	19
Pre-Mechanical Engineering	18
Nuclear Engineering	6
Pre-Nuclear Engineering	3
Pre-General Engineering	2
Subtotal	249

# **The Degree Partnership Program**

## **Enrollment Summary: Winter Term 2004**

College of Forestry	
Forest Engineering	8
Forest Management	13
Forest Recreation Resources	7
Natural Resources	11
Pre-Forest/Civil Engineering	1
Wood Science and Technology	4
Subtotal	44
College of Health and Human Sciences	
Apparel Design	5
Pre-Apparel	4
Environmental Health and Safety	3
Exercise and Sport Science	53
Health Care Administration	2
Pre-Health Care Administration	4
Health Promotion and Education	20
Pre-Health Promotion and Education	3
Housing Studies	1
Human Development and Family Sciences	85
Interior Design	4
Pre-Interiors	11
Merchandising Management	21
Nutrition and Food Management	16
Subtotal	232
College of Liberal Arts	
College of Liberal Arts Anthropology	14
•	18
Anthropology	
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts	18
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art	18 13
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics	18 13 6
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English	18 13 6 23
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies	18 13 6 23 4
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History	18 13 6 23 4
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German	18 13 6 23 4 1
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music	18 13 6 23 4 1 2 24
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies	18 13 6 23 4 1 2 24 53
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music	18 13 6 23 4 1 2 24 53 8
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy	18 13 6 23 4 1 2 24 53 8
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology	18 13 6 23 4 1 2 24 53 8 4 26
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology Sociology	18 13 6 23 4 1 2 24 53 8 4 26 20 38
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology Sociology Spanish	18 13 6 23 4 1 2 24 53 8 4 26 20 38 14 7
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology Sociology Spanish Speech Communication	18 13 6 23 4 1 2 24 53 8 4 26 20 38 14 7
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology Sociology Spanish	18 13 6 23 4 1 2 24 53 8 4 26 20 38 14 7
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology Spanish Speech Communication Subtotal	18 13 6 23 4 1 2 24 53 8 4 26 20 38 14 7
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology Sociology Spanish Speech Communication Subtotal  College of Pharmacy	18 13 6 23 4 1 2 24 53 8 4 26 20 38 14 7
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology Sociology Spanish Speech Communication Subtotal  College of Pharmacy Pharmacy, Doctor of Pharmacy (4-year)	18 13 6 23 4 1 2 24 53 8 4 26 20 38 14 7 17 292
Anthropology Applied Visual Arts Art Economics English Ethnic Studies French German History Liberal Studies Music Philosophy Political Science Pre-Communication Psychology Sociology Spanish Speech Communication Subtotal  College of Pharmacy	18 13 6 23 4 1 2 24 53 8 4 26 20 38 14 7

# **The Degree Partnership Program**

## **Enrollment Summary: Winter Term 2004**

College of Science	
Biochemistry and Biophysics	1
Biology	31
Botany	8
Chemistry	8
Environmental Science	29
General Science	104
Geography	5
Geology	6
Mathematical Sciences	1
Mathematics	7
Medical Technology	1
Microbiology	6
Natural Resources	2
Physics	3
Zoology	14
Subtotal	226
University Exploratory Studies Program	62
Grand Total	1,437